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HOLIDAY TRAVEL DURING THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC:

MEMORIAL DAY WEEKEND

YES,
5.9%

NO,
94.1%

(Base: Wave 11. All respondents, 1,223
completed surveys. Data collected May
22-24, 2020)

THANKSGIVING
YES,

o))

NO,
86.4%

(Base: Wave 38 data. All respondents,
1,205 completed surveys. Data collected
November 27-29, 2020)

AS OF FEBRUARY 14, 2021

FOURTH OF JULY WEEKEND

YES,
16.5%

I DON'T
KNOW, 3.8%

(Base: Wave 17 data. All respondents,
1,363 completed surveys. Data collected
July 3-5, 2020)

CHRISTMAS

YES, 17.4%

« | DON'T
’ KNOW, 6.9%
)ﬁ
=y
NO,
75.7%

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents,
1,201 completed surveys. Data collected
December 18-20, 2020)

QUESTION: WILL YOU BE TRAVELING OVER THE HOLIDAY?

LABOR DAY WEEKEND

YES, 13.0%

\ | DON'T
KNOW, 5.5%
&

Gt

NO,
81.5%

(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents,
1,225 completed surveys. Data collected
September 4-6, 2020)

PRESIDENT’S DAY

YES, 12.7%

I DON'T
KNOW, 9.1%

NO,
78.2%

(Base: Wave 49 data. All respondents,
1,216 completed surveys. Data collected
February 12-14, 2021)
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METHODOLOGY

* Weekly tracking survey of a
representative sample of adult American
travelers in each of four U.S. regions

* Designed to track traveler sentiment and
generate insights into when tourism
businesses can expect demand to return
and from whom

* Week 49 data (fielded February 12-14)
will be presented today

* 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected
each wave

* Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

* Data is weighted to reflect the actual
population of each region



Independent
Unbiased

Research

Presentation deck and webinar recording
available on our website:






Coronavirus in the U.S.:

Latest Map and Case Count

200,000

Cases
Deaths

Hospitalized

Updated February 15, 2021, 7:44 A.M. E.T.

7-day
average

NOV.

TOTAL REPORTED OM FEE. 14

27.6 million+ 63,820

485,154 1,080

67,023

NETIN CH. N TN 1| N o W _— D iom e 48 oo - i -
ospitalization data from the Covid Tracking Project; 14-day change trends use

14-DAY CHANGE
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Daily change

Deaths = E United States + All regions All time -

Feb 14, 2021
Deaths: 1,080
7-day avg: 3,114

May 16

Deaths === 7.day average

Each day shows deaths reported since the previous day - Updated less than 16 hours ago -
source: The New York Times - About this daia
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The End Is in Sight

America’'s COVID-19 vaccination campaign is
finally hitting some key goals. If we continue
to scale up, the outbreak couid be under
control by summer.
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What's the general mood
you've observed among

neople right now2




What's the current mood
among American travelers?




i —

Concerns about COVID-related health and safety
issues (while still elevated) have improved.

Expectations to get a vaccine have dropped; yet
most are still optimistic that vaccines are the path
back to normalcy.

Travelers are warming to advertising messaging
again, and prefer to see such ads online, on social
media, on TV and in magazines.

Our predictive indexes are seeing improvement,
suggesting a more fertile environment for advertising
may soon arrive.

It appears that even in a pandemic major sporting
events can move the needle. If not now, later.

TAKEAWAYS




KEY
TAKEAWAY #1

Concerns about COVID-
related health and safety
issues (while still

elevated) have improved.




EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

Question: In the NEXT

MONTH, how (if at all) do you

expect the severity of

the coronavirus situation in the
United States to change? (Select
one)

In the next month the coronavirus
situation will

(Base: Wave 49 data. All respondents, 1,216 completed

surveys. Data collected February 12-14, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Get much worse

Get worse

Neither worsen nor get
better

Get better

Get much better

0%

7.3%

10%

20%

|
\

S T

30%

22.7%

S e

|
\

40%




EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-49)

Question: In the NEXT
MONTH, how (if at all) do
you expect the severity of
the coronavirus situation i
n the United

States to change?

In the next month the
coronavirus situation will

(Base: Waves 1-49. All respondents,
1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263,
1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212,
1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205,
1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206,
1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250,
1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203,
1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205,
1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205,
1,206, 1,209, 1,209 and 1,216

completed surveys.)
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‘“Worse” or

/ “Much worse”

61.5%
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PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS

Question: Thinking about the 40%

current coronavirus situation,

in general, HOW CONCERNED S0%
ARE YOU PERSONALLY about

22.3%

o o 20%
contracting the virus? (Please
15.3%
R 13.9%
answer using the scale below) 12.1%
10% 9.0%
7.6%
(Base: Wave 49 data. All respondents, 6.6%
5.0%
1,216 completed surveys. Data collected 2.99, .8% 5.5 .
February 12-14, 2021 -
y ) . I
O - Not at 1 2 3 4 5 - Neutral 6 7 8 9 10 -
all — Neither Extremely
concerned Concerned concerned
nor
unconcerned

Destination ¢ Analysts
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PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS
MARCH 13, 2020 — FEBRUARY 14, 2021

@ CONCERNED ABOUT PERSONAL HEALTH (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

8.0
7.5
7.0 —

6.5 56

6.2
6.0

5.5

5.0
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QUESTION: THINKING ABOUT THE CURRENT CORONAVIRUS SITUATION, IN GENERAL, HOW CONCERNED
ARE YOU PERSONALLY ABOUT CONTRACTING THE VIRUS?

(Base: Waves 1-49. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205,

1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, Destlnatlon ¢ An a [yStS

1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209 and 1,216 completed surveys.) DO YOUR RESEARCH



HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS)

Question: Thinking about the o

current coronavirus situation, in

i
general, how concerned are 30% ! "
you about your FRIENDS OR
FAMILY contracting the 20% 1779,

virus? (Please answer using the »
11.0% 11.4%

10.5%

10%

8.2%

scale below)

4.7% 4.0% 540
- - =
= Il
o -

(Base: Wave 49 data. All respondents, O - Not af ] 5 - Neutral 7 8 ? 10 -

all — Neither Extremely
1,216 completed surveys. Data collected concerned CO"E:"ed concerned
February 12-14, 2021) unconcerned

Destination ¢ Analysts
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HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS)
MARCH 13, 2020 — FEBRUARY 14, 2021

CONCERNED ABOUT THE HEALTH OF FAMILY OR FRIENDS
(AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

8.0
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QUESTION: THINKING ABOUT THE CURRENT CORONAVIRUS SITUATION, IN GENERAL, HOW CONCERNED ARE
YOU ABOUT YOUR FRIENDS OR FAMILY CONTRACTING THE VIRUS?

(Base: Waves 1-49. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205,

1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203 , 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, Destlnatlon ¢ An ad lyStS

1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209 and 1,216 completed surveys.) DO YOUR RESEARCH



PERCEPTIONS OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES AS UNSAFE

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as
“Somewhat Unsafe” or “Very Unsafe”

Question: At this
Traveling on a cruise line

mOmeni, Traveling outside the United States
how safe would

Intercity bus travel

Traveling byLbus or motor coach on a group tour

you feel doing eqch Sporting events - Large venue
Attending a performance

i'ype Of 'l'ravel Attending a conference or convention
o o Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK)
qclll“"llly? Go to a casino

Sporting events - Small venue
(Base: Wave 49 data. All respondents, Traveling on a commercial airline
Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft

1,216 completed surveys. Data Traveling for business reasons

collected February 12-14, 2021) Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction

Staying in an Airbnb or home rental

Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions || 38. <?°/oI
Dining in a restaurant [ 38.4%' 46.3% (AVE RAG E)
Visiting an observation deck |GGG 36.4% |
Staying in a hote! [NNNIENEGEGEEEEEE 355% |
Visiting friends and relatives [N 26.7% 1
Going shopping [ 2 4.0%
Non-team outdoor recreation [N 20.3%
Taking a road trip |G 19.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-49 COMPARISON)

% Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)

75%
0
. . 70%
Question: At this
moment, .
65%
how safe would
[ ]
you feel doing each .
60% 57.8%
o 0
type of travel
[ ] [ J o
activity 550/,
50%
49.2% Record Low
O L] 0
40%
NI RN I RN PN IS AT SN R AN RPN SEN N SN P PN EIE: SV S UV PN NI SR N I (R A NI ST URNCIEN SN I L SPM BN
S G N N I N A N N R T U e N i N N e N i N RN I S U NN S I N I Al N
SR R W W W YWY YRQ PO P PR 6P PO O\ F 00 °
AN N\ © Lol ol S N O o o OF Q0 & & e & & & VW o (T o <2 s
%OQ CDeQ CD@Q Q0 2O O % Q% O <

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



INABILITY TO FULLY ENJOY TRAVEL RIGHT NOW

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: If | were to travel now for leisure, | would not be able to fully enjoy it.

55.7% =———> Agree, 29.5%

Strongly
agree, 26.2% Neutral (neither
agree nor
disagree),
21.1%

Strongly disagree,

8.8% Disagree, 14.4%

(Base: Waves 20, 28-49 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204,
1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225,
1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209 and 1,216 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Historical data

==Agree or Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree

70% :
60.5%
60% W
50% 55.7%
40%
30% 23.2%
20% W
19.2%
10%
0%
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LOSS OF INTEREST IN TRAVEL

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | have lost my interest in/taste for traveling for the time being.

43.5% Agree, 25.1% Neutral (neither
\A agree nor
disagree),
25.8%

Strongly
agree, 18.4%

Disagree, 18.4%
Strongly disagree,
12.3%

(Base: Waves 20, 28-49 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204,
1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225,
1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209 and 1,216 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Historical data

==Agree or Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree
60%

49.5%

40% 43.5%

- W
30.7%

27.1%

20%
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TRAVEL AS AN ESSENTIAL NEED ONLY

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: Due to the Coronavirus situation, | believe travel should be limited to essential needs only.

Historical data
Agree, 26.3%

49.2% —>

.

Strongly
agree, 23.0%

==Agree of Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree
Neutral (neither

isagree), 50 49,95

23.3%

40%
o
20% 23.8%
Disagree, 13.8% 10%
Strongly disagree
13.6% 07
c)ﬂj\,yb\\ %51'64\bg’>b,\6f195f‘\:5\0,\/‘ [ N AP EEN
LA N I SN L PR SR NI S N I L, LG = SV .Y
V7 ooC o c’}\ d\q’ R R AN AN P PN PN AR h
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(Base: Waves 29-35, 39-49 data. All respondents, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203,
1,203, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209
and 1,216 completed surveys.)
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TRAVEL GUILT

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | would feel guilty traveling right now.
Historical data

o
Agree, 23.7% ==Agree or Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree

Neutral (neither

44.0% =———> agree nor 70%
disagree), 60%
\ 24.5%

Strongly

agree, 20.3% 40% .
30% W
27.5% 31.5%
20%
Disagree, 18.0% 10%
Strongly disagree
13.5% 0% ) , ,
) ) 9 Q b & Q % Q > A\ g >
o ,LofL i LA RO ,g;” Nt e rﬂﬂ 2 S AN
5 Kl X Q% ¢ ¢ ¢ @ N o o o <@ \0
X V\‘o V\‘o Q% Q% Q% \¢ \¢ \© <«

(Base: Waves 36-49 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204,
1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209 and
1,216 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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AVOIDING INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | will be unlikely to travel outside the United States until the coronavirus situation is resolved.

69.2%

/ \ Historical data

Strongly

agree, 46.3% emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

100%
Agree, 22.9% 90%
80% ~
70%,75.6%
69.2%
60%
50%
Strongly disagree
aly 5 9 40%
5.9% :
Neutral (neither agree nor 309
Disagree, disagree), 19.5% 0
5.4% 20%
0 11.3%
100y, 8:8%
(Base: Waves 1-49. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, M
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 0%
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, NI N - JEEN ST S B N~ BENC IR TN - IS BN T IPN NS~ N I S - B (S B BN I AN
NAV NV N /A 9 G T N o N o N LY N AT b YN o AT N g AN
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, o T P T s NS T N N P et P e g e N
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209 and 1,216 completed RO P~ vow e © < © R

surveys.)
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CONFIDENCE IN ABILITY TO TRAVEL SAFELY

Question: How confident are you that you can travel safely in the current environment?

Somewhat confident,

28.6%

Not very
confident,

25.4%

Confident,
16.1%

Not at all confident,
14.7%

31.3%

Very
confident,
15.2%

(Base: Wave 24-34 and 39-49 data. All respondents, 1,202, 1,246, 1,222,
1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209 and 1,216

completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data

e=Confident or Very confident ==\ ot very confident or Not at all confident
60%
55%
50%
45%
40%
o
36.9% 40.1%
35% o
34.2% 31.3%
30%
25%
20%
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TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes
your current state of mind? (Select one)

Historical data

16.5%

I'm already traveling
e=Ready to travel emNot ready to travel

58.5% 70%

I'm ready to travel, with no

N 16.3%
hesitations 65%
| 0
I'm ready to travel, but feel 25 70, 60% 58.9%
some hesitation
55% N
| need a little more time to
22.2% sos £ 3 <
be ready to travel 50.0%
. 45% "
| need a lot more time to be 19.39
. o)
ready to travel 40% 41.5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 35%
30%
(Base: Waves 12-13 and 15-49. All respondents, 1,257, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, NONE SR LN N T S S s I R P L I b A
1213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, LA AR N S A L M o L SN R S LN N e
NS N W <? 0" &7 2 ¥ ¥ 9 YN e
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, o’

1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209 and 1,216 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #2

Expectations around
vaccines may have
regressed; yet most are
still optimistic that
vaccines are the path

back to normalcy.



TRAVEL UNTIL GETTING THE VACCINE

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: I'm not traveling until | am able to get a vaccine.

Neutral (neither agree Historical data
nor disagree), 22.5%

emAgree or Strongly Agree  smDisagree or Strongly Disagree

55%
0
Agree, 19.8% Disagree, 50% \ b
14.7%
45%
45.0%
0 40%
45.0% 26,59
35% ‘ w 32.5%
S | Strongly disagree,
trongly 17.8%, 33.1%
agree, 25.1% =70 30%
25%
(Base: Waves 6-49. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 20%
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, T AL AN P PTG e R g R g S R
1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, P N N A N N N I DL e - LR SR P C PN RPN e
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1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, s >

1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209 and 1,216 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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TRAVEL UNTIL VACCINES ARE MADE WIDELY AVAILABLE

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: I'm not traveling until vaccines are made widely available.

Neutral (neither agree Historical data

nor disagree), 21.7%

emAgree or Strongly Agree  smDisagree or Strongly Disagree
60%

Agree, 24.7%

47.6%4
Strongly disagree,

Strongly 16.6%

agree, 22.9% 30% o 50, oy
5% 0 /70
29.4% 0 29.5%
o  28.9% 27 2%,

20%

(Base: Waves 41-49. All respondents, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, P ! N O N s o o N
1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209 and 1,216 completed surveys.) °

52.0% 3308

Disagree, 51.5% 0
14.0% son 7 OR a7 487% ZIIZ 2 076

40%
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EXPECTATIONS TO TAKE A COVID-19 VACCINE

Question: Will you
take (or have you
already taken) one of

the COVID-19
vaccines?

(Base: Waves 27, 30, 35-49 data. All
respondents, 1,205, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206,
1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207,
1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209
and 1,216 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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42.0% 40.7%
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54.1%

51.7%
49.6%
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60.1%
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| 58.6%
Jan Jan Jan Jan

8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31

Feb
5-7

50.7%
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VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

Question: Will you have
your children take a
COVID-19 vaccine?

(Select one)

No, 30.7%

Yes, 43.5%

(Base: Wave 49 data. All respondents with

school-aged children, 379 completed surveys.
Data collected February 12-14, 2021)

Maybe, 15.0%

| don't know,

10.9%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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EXPECTED SAFETY OF COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: How safe do
you expect a COVID-19
vaccine will vltimately

be? (Select one)

(Base: Wave 49 data. All respondents,

1,216 completed surveys. Data collected
February 12-14, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Very safe

Safe

Neither safe nor unsafe

Unsafe

Very unsafe

| don't know

0%

5%

6.2%

7.2%

8.6%

10%

15%

15.4%

20%

25%

28.2%

30%

35%

34.3%

S e

|
\

40%

62.5%




EXPECTED SAFETY OF COVID-19 VACCINES

. Historical data (% Safe or Very safe)
Question: How safe do you

expect a COVID-19 vaccine 80%
will vltimately be? (Select

69.9%

70% 67.8%

one) 62.4% 41 4o, 63-8% 63.3% 63.4%

58.6%
60% o55.5%

50.3%
50%
(Base: Waves 35-49 data. All respondents,
1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 40%
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206,
1,209, 1,209 and 1,216 completed surveys.)
30%
20%
10%
0%

Nov Nov Nov Nov Dec Dec Dec Dec Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Feb Feb

6-8 13-15 20-22 27-29 4-6 11-13 18-20 25-27 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14

65.4% 65-5%

62.5%
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VACCINES AND OPTIMISM FOR A RETURN TO NORMAL

Question: Does recent news about
vaccine developments affect your
optimism about life returning to Much more optimistic
normal (or near normal) in the
next SIX (6) MONTHS? (Select one
to fill in the blank)

20.1%

58.6%

S T

More optimistic 38.6%
The vaccine news has made me -
about N  (Nefth |
life returning to normal (or near evfral | e”,ef njore nor1ess 33.8%
. . optimistic)
normal) in the next six months.
(Base: Wave 49 data. All respondents, Less optimistic 4.3%
1,216 completed surveys. Data collected
February 12-14, 2021)
Much less optimistic 3.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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VACCINES AND OPTIMISM FOR SAFE TRAVEL

Question: Does recent news about
vaccine developments affect your

19.3%

Much more optimistic

52.9%

optimism about being able to
travel safely in the next SIX (6)

S e

MONTHS? (Select one to fill in the
blank) More optimistic 33.7%
The vaccine news has made me ]
about Neutral (Neither more nor less 40.7%
BEING ABLE TO TRAVEL SAFELY optimistic) /0
in the next six months.
Less optimistic 3.5%
(Base: Wave 49 data. All respondents,
1,216 completed surveys. Data collected
February 12-14, 2021)
Much less optimistic 2.9%
0% 20% 40% 60%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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TRAVEL PLANS SPECIFICALLY DUE TO COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: Have you
begun planning (or
booking) any future
travel in anticipation of
the COVID-19 vaccine
being widely available?
(Select one)

No, 70.6%

Yes, 29.4%

(Base: Wave 49 data. All respondents, 35.9%

1,216 completed surveys. Data collected Last
February 12-14, 2021) week

00 YOUR RESEARCH



FRIENDS OR RELATIVES RECEIVING A COVID-19 VACCINE

Question: Have any of
your friends or relatives
already received a COVID-

19 vaccine?

Yes, 54.0%

No, 29.1%
(Base: Wave 49 data. All respondents,
1,216 completed surveys. Data collected
February 12-14, 2021)
Maybe, 6.9%
!
| don't know,

10.0%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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AMERICAN TRAVELERS WITH FRIENDS OR RELATIVES

THAT HAVE RECEIVED A COVID-19 VACCINE
AS OF FEBRUARY 14, 2021

* More
optimistic

| don't know,

10.0%

By Generation:
Millennials: 46.9%

Gen X: 51.8%
Boomers: 62.4% » o DOI ﬂg
Yes,
- T ; more travel

By Region:

Maybe, s
6.9% ‘

|
. West: 57.6% dreaming
2(I;lc]>,o/ : Midwest: 60.2%
o . Northeast: 55.7% :
" South: 47.4% ° P|ann|ng
more trips
QUESTION: HAVE ANY OF YOUR FRIENDS OR RELATIVES ALREADY RECEIVED A COVID-19 VACCINE? this year

(Base: Wave 49 data. All respondents, 1,216 completed surveys. D . : A [
Data collected February 12-14,2021) estination ¢ nalysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



EXPECTED MONTH OF VACCINATION (AMONG THOSE NOT YET VACCINATED

Question: Given what you know

February
now, in which month do you expect ek
arc
to receive a vaccine? (Select one)
April
(If you are uncertain, select the May
month you think it is MOST LIKELY June
you will get a vaccination) July
August
September
(Base: Wave 49 data. Respondents who have not
yet been vaccinated, 265 completed surveys. Data October
collected February 12-14, 2021)
November
December

After December 2021 - 5.8%
| WILL NOT RECEIVE A VACCINE _ 26.4%

Destination ¢Ana ysts
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MONTHS OF EXPECTED LEISURE TRIPS IN 2021

Question: Even if only tentatively
scheduled, in which months do you
currently plan to take any leisure
trips? (Select all that apply)

(Base: Waves 49 data. All respondents, 1,216
completed surveys. Data collected February 12-14,
2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #3

Travelers are warming to
advertising messaging,
and prefer to see such ads
online, on social media, on

TV and in magazines.




TRAVELERS IN COMMUNITY ARE UNWANTED

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | do not want travelers coming to visit my community right now.

Neutral
(neither agree
nor disagree),

Agree, 26.3% 28.3%

52.7%

Strongly
agree, 26.4%

Disagree,

10.6%

Strongly disagree,
8.4%

(Base: Waves 6-49. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201,
1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203,
1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225,
1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209 and 1,216 completed surveys.)
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
80%

700/067.6%
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40%
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FEELINGS SEEING AN AD PROMOTING TOURISM TO COMMUNITY

Question: How would you feel if you saw an advertisement today promoting your
community as a place for tourists to come visit when it is safe?

39.1%

Happy,
20.1%

Very happy,
19.0%

Very unhappy
13.3% Neutral,

31.8%

Unhappy,
15.8%

(Base: Waves 7-9, 12-13 and 16-49. All respondents, 1,198 1,199, 1,250, 1,203,
1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225,
1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205,
1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209
and 1,216 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data

esHappy or Very happy  =sUnhappy or Very unhappy

50%
45%
40%

36.2% 39.1%
35% 3379, ‘ ‘ ’ ‘ :

\

30% ‘ 29.1%
25%
20%
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DESTINATION ADVERTISING SEEN IN PAST MONTH

% Who Say Yes

Question: Do you recall seeing any 459,
specific advertisements for any
travel destinations in the past 40% 39.0%
month?
357 33.4%
(Base: Waves 49 data. All respondents, 1,216 31.1%
completed surveys. Data collected February 12-14, 30%
2021) 26.6%
25%
21.9%
o) -
20% 17.8%
15%
10%
5%
0%
May 8-10 June 26-28 October 9-11 December 11-13  February 5-7  February 12-14

Destination ¢ Analysts
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FEELINGS ABOUT SEEING MOST RECENT DESTINATION AD

Question: Please think about B Very happy ® Happy

the most recent travel 45%

destination advertisement 40% / 38.9%
you saw. In general, how 350, 32.8%

did that advertisement make

(0]

you feel? 30%

25%

20%

(Base: Waves 49 data. All respondents, 1,216 159

completed surveys. Data collected February 12-14, 0
2021)

10%

5%

0%

December 11-13 February 12-14

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR



WHERE ADVERTISEMENT WAS SEEN

Question: In the past Television (broadcast)
month, where did you see Online (advertisements on websites)
or hear advertisementi(s) Online (social media websites)
for travel destinations? Television (streaming services)
(Seleci all that C|PP'Y) Online (streaming video services like Youtube.com)

Email promotions
Radio or streaming radio

Printed magazines or newspapers
(Base: Waves 49 data. Respondents who recall

seeing a destination ad in the mast month, 401 Direct mail pieces
;oong;l)efed surveys. Data collected February 12-14, Billboards
Podcasts

Other

NONE OF THESE
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%  50%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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OTHER TRAVEL ADS SEEN IN PAST MONTH

Question: Which (if GHY) Hotels or resorts
of these types of travel
advertisements do you

recall seeing in the past Online travel agencies (e.g., Hotels.com,
Expedia.com, Travelocity.com, etc.
month? g / |

16.9%

Airlines

14.2%

14.2%

Theme parks

13.3%

Attractions

(Base: Waves 49 data. All respondents, 1,216

completed surveys. Data collected February 12-14,

2021) 13.3%

Cruise lines

Home sharing websites (e.g., AirBnB,
VRBO, etc.)

8.9%
NONE OF THESE

0% 10% 20%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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17.4%

30%

40%

50%

49.9%

60%



PAST INFLUENCE OF ADS ON DESTINATION SELECTION

Question: Have you ever
decided to visit a
destination as a result of
having seen an
advertisement for that
destination?

(Base: Waves 49 data. All respondents, 1,216

completed surveys. Data collected February 12-14,

2021)

lllllllllllllll

Yes, 26.6%

| don't know,

13.5%

No, 59.9%



WHERE TRAVELERS WOULD BE RECEPTIVE TO SEEING ADS: TOP 3

Question: Please think about Websites | visit [ 31.3%

where (if anywhere) you would Broadcast television
be open to seeing travel Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed)
advertisements. My email inbox

My Facebook feed

In generqll where would you be Streaming video services (YouTube, Huly, etc.)
MOST RECEPTIVE to Newspaper travel sections (printed)

advertisements for travel My Instagram feed

destinations? Travel podcasts

Radio or streaming radio

(Select the THREE PLACES where fext messages
My TikTok feed

APPs on my mobile phone
My Twitter feed

My Pinterest feed

NONE OF THESE

you would generally be most
receptive)

(Base: Waves 49 data. All respondents, 1,216

completed surveys. Data collected February 12-14, 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
2021)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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WHERE TRAVELERS WOULD NOT BE RECEPTIVE TO SEEING ADS: TOP 3

Question: Please think about where
YOU WOULD NOT WANT TO SEE
travel advertisements.

Text messages

My email inbox
My Facebook feed

In general, where would you Websites | visit
be LEAST RECEPTIVE to APPs on my mobile phone
advertisements for travel My Instagram feed
destinations? Streaming video services (YouTube, Huly, etc.)

My Twitter feed
(Select the THREE PLACES where you

] Radio or streaming radio
would generally be least receptive) o

My TikTok feed

Newspaper travel sections (printed)

(Base: Waves 49 data. All respondents, 1,216 Broadcast television
completed surveys. Data collected February 12-14,

2021) Travel podcasts

My Pinterest feed

Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed)

NONE OF THESE

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination ¢ Analysts
00 YOUR RESEARCH



MOST RECEPTIVE MARKETING CHANNELS: MILLENNIALS

Question: Please think about
where (if anywhere) you
would be open to seeing
travel advertisements. In
general, where would you be
MOST RECEPTIVE to
advertisements for travel
destinations? (Select the
THREE PLACES where you
would generally be most
receptive)

(Base: Waves 49 data. Respondents who recall
seeing a destination ad in the mast month, 401
completed surveys. Data collected February 12-

14, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Websites | visit

My Facebook feed
Streaming video services
Broadcast television
Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed)
My Instagram feed

My TikTok feed

My email inbox

Text messages

APPs on my mobile phone
Travel podcasts

My Twitter feed

My Pinterest feed

Radio or streaming radio

Newspaper travel sections (printed)

NONE OF THESE

0%

5% 10% 15% 20%

b 3G 353




MOST RECEPTIVE MARKETING CHANNELS: GEN X

Question: Please think about Websites | visit

where (if anywhere) you Broadcast television
would be open to seeing My Facebook feed
travel advertisements. In Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed)
general, where would you be My email inbox

MOST RECEPTIVE to Streaming video services
advertisements for travel

destinations? (Select the
THREE PLACES where you
would generally be most
receptive)

Radio or streaming radio

My Instagram feed

Travel podcasts

Newspaper travel sections (printed)
My Twitter feed

APPs on my mobile phone

Text messages
(Base: Waves 49 data. Respondents who recall

seeing a destination ad in the mast month, 401 My Pinterest feed
completed surveys. Data collected February 12- .
14, 2021) My TikTok feed

NONE OF THESE

0% 5% 10% 15% 2

Destination ¢ Analysts
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MOST RECEPTIVE MARKETING CHANNELS: BABY BOOMERS

Question: Please think about Broadcast television
where (if anywhere) you Websites | visit
would be open to seeing My email inbox
travel advertisements. In

Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed)
general, where would you be

MOST RECEPTIVE to
advertisements for travel

Newspaper travel sections (printed)

Streaming video services

destinations? (Select the My Facebook feed

THREE PLACES where you Radio or streaming radio
would generally be most Travel podcasts

receptive) My Pinterest feed

Text messages

APPs on my mobile phone

(Base: Waves 49 data. Respondents who recall My Instagram feed

seeing a destination ad in the mast month, 401

completed surveys. Data collected February 12- My Twitter feed
14, 2021)
My TikTok feed

NONE OF THESE

Destination ¢ Analysts



DESIRED ADVERTISING TONES

Question: Think about
advertisements for travel

Friendly 47.5%

destinations. How you would like

Honest 45.4%;

travel destinations to speak to you in

their advertisements? Which of

Fun/entertaining 42.4%

these tones would you find
generally most appealing right

21.49
now? (Select at most 3) :

Direct/no nonsense

21.3%

Inspirational

(Base: Waves 49 data. All respondents, 1,216 Humble
completed surveys. Data collected February 12-14,
2021)

11.3%

8.7%

Serious

7.3%

Authoritative

6.4%

Intimate

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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UNWANTED ADVERTISING TONES

Question: Would any of
these tones (if used by a
travel destination) turn
you off?

(Base: Waves 49 data. All respondents, 1,216

completed surveys. Data collected February 12-14,

2021)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Authoritative
Serious

Intimate
Inspirational
Direct/no nonsense
Friendly

Honest

Fun/entertaining
Humble

NONE OF THESE

0%

12.3%

11.1%

10.4%

10.1%

7.6%

10%

16.5%

14.2%

20%

21.2%

23.6%

30%

38.4%

40%

50%



DISCOUNTS AND PRICE CUTS

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: The coronavirus has led many travel providers to cut their prices. These discounts and price cuts
(airline, hotel, etc.) make me more interested in traveling in the NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS.

Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  =smDisagree or Strongly disagree

50%
Agree, 26.0%
(o) 45%
41.5/or'
40% A .

Neutral (neither

Strongly agree nor s
agree, 15.5% disagree), 5%
33.0%
30%
25%
Strongly disagre 25.5%
10.5%

Disagree, 20%

0 5 5 9 . 5 A N D> ® T A9 b0, AN OB A D A O B
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DESIRED TRAVEL EXPERIENCES (NEXT LEISURE TRIP)

Question: Tell us about the
EXPERIENCES you want to have on

YOUR NEXT LEISURE TRIP.

However you personally define
each, use the scale provided to
indicate how important it is that you
have each.

(Base: Waves 49 data. Respondents planning to

fravel in the next 3 months, 576 completed surveys.
Data collected February 12-14, 2021)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Have fun

Relax

Spend time with family
Escape stress

Find happiness

Escape boredom

Spend time with my spouse/partner
Outdoor recreation

Have brand new experiences
Excitement of exploration
Connect with nature
Food/culinary experiences
Cultural expereinces
Learning /education

Bragging rights

Attend festivals & events
Meeting new people

Attend sporting events

% High importance or Critical importance

0%

10%

20% 30%

40% 50%

60%

70%

80%



KEY
TAKEAWAY #4

Our predictive indexes are seeing
iImprovement, suggesting a more
fertile environment for

advertising may soon arrive.




What is a

Predictive
Index?

L

had

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into
one single metric.

A predictive index is a statistical measure of

change in a representative group of data points.
The predictive index is then compared to a

standard base value in order to make data-
driven predictions.

The goals are to identity:

e WHO are the traveler segments that appear
receptive to travel marketing and

e WHEN will they be ready to travel



Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to

I Personal Health Messaging
Concern for Excitement to

Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale
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Travel Outlook
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—Millennials or younger
—Gen X
Boomer or older
—WEST
—MIDWEST
—NORTHEAST
—SOUTH
—International Travelers
—Air Travelers
—Cruise Travelers
—Leisure Travelers
—VFR Travelers
—Business Travelers
Convention Travelers
Female
—Male
—Affluent - Over $125K
—$80K - $125K
—Under $80K
—City Travelers
—Beach Travelers
—US National Parks Travelers
—NMountain Travelers
—Dessert Travelers
Suburban area
Large city (urban area)
Rural area
Luxury Hotel
Non-Luxury Hotel
—Peer-to-peer lodging

—Campground or RV park



Airline and
Cruise Travelers
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Gender
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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(Index Above 25)
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TRAVEL DREAMING & PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which

of the following have you done?
(Select all that complete the
sentence)

In the PAST WEEK | have

(Base: Waves 49 data. All respondents, 1,216 completed
surveys. Data collected February 12-14, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Day-dreamed about taking a leisure trip

Researched travel ideas online

Talked to a friend or relative about a future
trip

Made travel reservations (lodging,
transportation, tickets, etc.)

Researched travel ideas offline (magazines,
printed visitor guides, etc.)

NONE OF THESE

0%

8.8%

10%

13.1%

20%

29.9%

23.1%

22.3%

30%

39.8%

40%

50%



KEY
TAKEAWAY #5

It appears that evenina
pandemic major sporting
events can move the

needle. If not now, later.



PERCEPTIONS OF ATTENDING SPORTING EVENTS AS UNSAFE

Question: At this moment, how safe would you feel doing each type of travel activity?

% rating as “Unsafe” or “Very Unsafe”

90%
e=Sporting events - Large venue (e.g., professional sports, minor league or college sports)
==Sporting events - Small venue (School sports,youth sport leagues, tournaments and league play)
80%
70%
60%
50%
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SUPER BOWL VIEWERSHIP

Question: Super Bowl LV was

recently played at Raymond James Yes, 57.9%

Stadium in Tampa, Florida on
February 7, 2021. Did you watch
this Super Bowl on television,
online or through a streaming

service?
~ No, 42.1%

(Base: Waves 49 data. All respondents, 1,216
completed surveys. Data collected February 12-14,
2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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RECALL OF TAMPA IMAGERY OR STORIES

Question: At any time before or
after the actual game was played,
did you watch any Super Bowl- Yes, 27.9%
related television or online video
content that featured images or
stories about the Tampa, Florida

area?

(Base: Waves 49 data. All respondents, 1,216
completed surveys. Data collected February 12-14,
2021)

00 YOUR RESEARCH

\No, 72.1%



RECALL OF CLEARWATER — ST. PETERSBURG IMAGERY OR STORIES

Question: Did you watch any Super

Bowl-related television or online

video content that featured any

Yes, 20.8%

images or stories specifically about

Clearwater - $t. Petersburg,

Florida?

\
No, 79.2%

(Base: Waves 49 data. All respondents, 1,216
completed surveys. Data collected February 12-14,
2021)
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IMPACT ON INTEREST IN CLEARWATER — ST. PETERSBURG

Question: Did the Super Bowl-

Yes, 60.2%

related television or online video
content that you saw affect your
interest in visiting the Clearwater -

St. Petersburg, Florida area?

| don't know,/

(Base: Waves 49 data. Respondent who saw 5.0%,
Clearwater St. Petersburg content, 238 completed ) 0
surveys. Data collected February 12-14, 2021)

No, 34.8%
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IMPACT ON INTEREST TO VISIT CLEARWATER — ST. PETERSBURG

Question: How did this

Much more interested
programming affect your interest in

visiting the Clearwater - St.

More interested
Petersburg, Florida area?

Neither more nor less interested

Less interested

(Base: Waves 49 data. Respondents who saw
imagery or stories about Clearwater — St. Petersburg,

145 completed surveys. Data collected February 12-
14, 2021)

00 YOUR RESEARCH

0%

Much less interested ‘0.9%

10%

-

0.5%

20% 30%

40% 50%

47.0%

\._____.“______l

60%

88.1%
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“More interested” or “Much more interested”
in visiting Clearwater — St. Petersburg




DOES HAPPINESS DEPEND ON WHERE YOU LIVE?

Question: Taking all
things together, how
happy would you say
you are in your life?

(Select one)

Destination ¢ Analysts
00 YOUR RESEARCH

Very happy

Moderately happy

Neutral (neither happy nor
unhappy)

Moderately unhappy

Very unhappy

0%

hog%

4.5%

5.6%

2.3%

10%

7.7%

20%

24.8%

30%

44.2%

43.1%

40% 50%

B Tampa Bay
Buccaneers Fans

B Kansas City
Chiefs Fans



TEAM LOYALTY MATTERS???

Question: Did the Super Bowl-related television or online
video content that you saw affect your interest in visiting

Question: How did this programming affect your interest in
visiting the Clearwater - St. Petersburg, Florida area?

the Clearwater - St. Petersburg, Florida area?

73.7% Much more 57.0% |
Yes interested 5
56.9%
More
interested 60.8%
23.09
307 Neither 6.4%
No more nor
37.6% B Tampa Bay less... 7.0%
Buccaneers . B Tampa Bay
Fans Less 0.9% Buccaneers Fans
3.3% interested 0.0%
| don't B Kansas City < ci
k Chiefs Fans B Kansas City
T W ss% Much less  0-07 Chiefs Fans
interested 0.0%
0% 50% 100% 0% 20%  40%  60%  80%
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UPCOMING WEBINAR

THE VALUE OF DMOS

Best Practices in Official DMO
Websites & Visitor Guides During the
COVID-19 Crisis

Thursday, February 25, 3pm ET
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MORE RESEARCH WE €

* Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
* Audience Persona Identification

* Brand Performance

* Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation

—
',\
<

* Resident + Stakeholder Research

* Advertising Testing

Y
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Do you have a survey topic you
want us to explore?

Send suggestions or requests for questions to:

&
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